21St, 2182, 2188, 2159 and 2a92, were affected with tuberculosis. 	that 
in the opinion of the deponent the said five cows were worth at least the sum of f , rty-five dollars 
apiece, and that deponent does therefore appraise the said five cows at the suns of two hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($225), the said being the sound value thereof. 

ED\V-IN B. ACI(1:Rt1'IAN. 
Swc,rn to before ale this 21st clay of November, Igor. 

•IAMES T. UuFrv, Commissioner of Deeds, City of New York, residing in the Borough of 
Brooklyn, No. So. 

In pursuance of the provisions of sections I and 3 of chapter 651 of the Laws of iS99, I,